

EX No.47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur, Proxy counsel for Ms. Renu,
Advocate for the DH with DH.
Sh. Vinay Mishra & Sh. Nagendra Singh, Advocates
for the JD.

Learned proxy counsel for the DH is requesting for
an adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Copy of execution petition supplied to the JD.

JD is directed to file reply to the same.

At request, put up on 30.09.2024 for reply and
arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.09.2024