

EX no.47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

14.11.2024

Present: DH in person with Sh. Kuldeep Gaur, Advocate and
Ms. Renu Tyagi, Advocate (through video
conferencing.)
Sh. Vinay Mishra, Advocate for the JD.

Objections to execution petition filed on behalf of the
DH. Copy supplied.

Learned counsel for the JD states that he has
instructions from the JD to state that she will not create any third
party interest in the suit property till the next date.

Separate statement of learned counsel for the JD
recorded to this effect.

Efforts for settlement made. It is stated that there is
possibility of settlement between the parties.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation
Centre, Karkardooma Court Complex for today at 2:00 PM.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre,
Karkardooma Court Complex.

Case be put up on 07.01.2025 for settlement/further
proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/14.11.2024