

EX no. 47/24  
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

11.12.2024

Present: Decree Holder in person with Sh. A.K. Sharma,  
Advocate.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar Jain, husband of the Judgment  
Debtor is present.  
Sh. Anand Nagar, Advocate and Ms. Sabi Gupta,  
Advocate for the Judgment Debtor.

Settlement order dated 21.11.2024 received from the  
Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

An application under Section 151 CPC is filed on  
behalf of the Decree Holder seeking time to get the sale deed  
registered.

At joint request of learned counsels for the parties,  
put up on 19.12.2024 for settlement.

Earlier date i.e. 07.01.2025 stands cancelled.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/11.12.2024