

EX no.47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

09.01.2025

Present: DH in person with Sh. D. K. Sharma, Advocate.
Sh. Vinay Mishra and Sh. Anand Nagar, Advocates
for the JD.

Both the parties requested for short adjournment to
take steps for satisfaction of compromise decree.

Parties to appear in person on the next date.

Put up on 30.01.2025 for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.01.2025