

EX No.47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur & Sh. A.K. Sharma,
Counsels for the DH with DH in person.
Sh. Vinay Mishra, Sh. Anand Nagar &
Ms. Chavi Gupta, Counsels for the JD.

Terms of settlement has still not been complied with by the parties. There is dispute about the facts and transactions. Oral submissions will not be sufficient. Both the parties to appear in person.

An application under section 151 CPC was filed by DH on 19.02.2025. Copy given. Reply to this application may be filed. DH also filed certain documents alongwith list of documents on 01.03.2025.

Put up for 19.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/04.03.2025