

EX no. 47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

19.04.2025

Present: DH in person with Sh. A. K. Sharma, Advocate.
Sh. Vinay Mishra, Id. counsel for the JD.

Statement of DH filed by way of affidavit. Copy supplied. Adjournment requested on behalf of JD. Opposed. Let parties to appear in person. Previous order be complied with.

Put up on 21.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/19.04.2025