

EX No.47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Sharma, Counsel for the DH with DH.
Sh. Vinay Mishra, Counsel for the JD.

Affidavit filed by both parties in terms of order dated 24.04.2025. JD not present. It is stated that she is out of town. Both the parties to appear in person in terms of previous order.

Put up for purpose fixed on 26.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.05.2025