

EX no 47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

19.07.2025

Present: DH in person with Sh. A. K. Sharma, ld. counsel.
Sh. Vinay Mishra, ld. counsel for the JD.

Written submissions filed by DH. Copy given.

As requested, last opportunity granted to JD to file
written submissions. Advance copy be given.

Put up on 12.08.2025 for arguments.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/19.07.2025