

**EX 47/24**  
**SATENDER KUMAR VS. ANU JAIN**

**15.09.2025**

**Present :** Sh. A. K. Sharma & Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur, Ld.  
Counsels for the DH alongwith DH.  
Sh. Vinay Mishra, and Sh. Anand Nagar, ld.  
Counsels for the JD.

Arguments advanced on application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the DH for compliance of order dated 30.01.2025. Both the parties have already filed written arguments.

Put up for clarification, if any/order on the aforesaid application on **04.10.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.09.2025**