

Ex. no. 47/2024
Satender Kumar vs. Anju Jain

13.12.2025

Present : Decree holder with Sh. A.K.Sharma & Sh.
Shubhanshu Mishra, advocates.
Sh.Vinay Mishra and Sh. Aman Kumar, advocates
for JD.

The matter was fixed for orders on the application under Section 151 CPC by my Id. Predecessor who has been transferred and there is a need to hear the arguments afresh and to go through the record because the file has come before me first time today.

Put up this matter on **15.01.2026 at 12:00 p.m.** for arguments on the application of the decree holder under Section 151 CPC dated 19.02.2025 for giving directions to the JD for compliance of the order dated 30.01.2025.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/13.12.2025