

Ex. No. 47/24
Satender Kumar vs. Anu Jain

15.01.2026

Present: Decree holder with Sh. A.K. Sharma and Sh.
Shubhanshu Mishra, advocates.
Sh. Anand Nagar, counsel for JD.

Arguments heard on behalf of both the parties under
Section 151 CPC of the decree holder dated 17.02.2025.

Counsel for the JD even filed copy of the written
arguments which allegedly was already sent to the court earlier
on mail on 11.08.2025.

Put up this matter on **05.02.2026** for orders of the above
application.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.01.2026