

**EX 47/24**  
**SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN**

**05.02.2026**

**Present:** DH with Sh. A.K. Sharma, Sh. Shubhanshu Mishra and Ms. Anushka Sharma, Ld. Counsels.  
Husband of the JD with Ms. Shivani Gera,  
Sh. Shiv Garg and Sh. Nabil Ahmed Khan, Proxy  
Counsels for JD.

The application of the DH filed u/s 151 CPC has been disposed off by the Ld. Predecessor vide a detailed order passed today and the parties have been directed to comply with the directions contained therein within 15 days.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on  
**02.03.2026.**

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/05.02.2026**