

EX 47/24
SATENDER KUMAR Vs. ANU JAIN

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. AK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH with DH.
Ms. Shivani Gera, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted that the sale deed has been executed in compliance of order dated 14.03.2026. Hence, the present execution stands satisfied and is disposed of accordingly.

A copy of the sale deed be supplied to the JD as soon as its certified copy is obtained by the DH under intimation to this court.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/27.03.2026